EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11118

Rev.:00

PART LIST
TEM N° CODE Description Material | Q.
1 56210CTMO00502AUF Pump Casing CFaM 1
2 55520CT0005AUF Pump Casing Cover CF8M 1
3 91510P1065885 Pump Casing Gasket PIFE 1
4 90140465109 Casing Thrustbearing Carbon Ant. 1
5 93030D04L10A2 Elastic pin #4x10 22-70 4
6 51710ERHV6506 Casing Tolererance ring AISI304 1
7 53150497642 Plug 3/8" NPT NSI316 1
8 929100602 0-Ring 3024/85108 VITON 3
9 916305101742 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-10 6
10 91610TE1040A2 Screw UNI24014 M10xd0 A2-10 6
1 55910CTM0005C Casing Foot WeB 2
12 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-10 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIG592 D.16x30 A2-10 4
14 55820T0005NAT Tnfernal Magnel AISI376/NdFeB 1
15 55010CTM000502Y Shaft AISI420 1
16 91710ARSV2410 Shaft Tolerance ring AISI304 4
17 9022034305 Sleeve shaff SSic 2
\ 18 930400234 Seger UNI7435 AZ3 M-T0 1
| 19 91640455204 Key UNI 6604 5x5x20 M-T0 1
| 20 91640A6640A4 Key UNI 6604 bx6x40 M-T0 2
\ 21 916400663244 Key UNI 6604 Bxbx32 M-70 1
w 2 91620012M Blind Nut UNIS721 M12 M-T0 1
| 3 91630L1319M Washer NORD LOCK D.12X19,5 M-T0 2
‘ % 55710CH002086A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
25 55120CTMOO0SAE Extemal Volufe Ring ASI316 2
26 916700616M Socket screw UNI5927 M6x16 M-T0 4
27 916700410A2 Socket screw UNI5927 Méx10 M-T0 2
3 91610TE6130A2 Screw UNI24017 M6x130 A2-10 2
29 916300061 1A2 Washer UNIB842 D.6x11 A2-10 2
30 91620N06A2 Nut M6 UNI 5588 A2 A2-10 2
31 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 12 A2-10 5
32 93010T0005PA Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
3 90120700054 Wear Pad Lock Ring NSI316 4
3 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2009 3«8 M-T0 8
35 93030003L06A2 Elastic Pin D.3x6 A2-10 4
36 9031044725 Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
37 91710ARHVA714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI304 2
38 55710700054 Impeller AISI316 2
39 55120CTMO00SAI Intermediate Volufe Ring ASI316 2
40 50310CTMOSK Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
4 51325CTMO005A Volule Ring lock Ring ASI316 1
2 91610TCEIG16A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x16 A2-10 2
3 916107CEI1245A2 Screw UNIS931 N12¢45 A2-10 8
i 91630512212 Washer UNIT751 D.12¢2! A2-10 8
45 91610TE1235A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x35 A2-10 2
46 55610416508 Rear Casing ASI316 1
4 91510A14951045 Rear Casing Gaskef PIFE 1
48 51310ACTM0005 Lock Ring Rear Casing AISI304 1
49 55910CTM00518CC Foot ASTM_A105 1
50 56110C003A16C Brackef WeB 1
51 91615M16 Eye bolt M16 Fe Zin 1
52 91610TE1255A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x55 A2-10 4
53 91630N1224A2 Washer UNIG592 D.12¢24 A2-10 10
54 558107T000516N1 External Magnet AT05/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w
n
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— ||z
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
9 o
o |
3_\
N
jﬂ\)
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11119

Rev.:00

PART LIST
TEM N° CODE Description Material | Q.
1 56210CTMO00502AUF Pump Casing CFaM 1
2 55520CT0005AUF Pump Casing Cover CF8M 1
3 91510P1065885 Pump Casing Gasket PIFE 1
4 90140465109 Casing Thrustbearing Carbon Ant. 1
5 93030D04L10A2 Elastic pin #4x10 22-70 4
6 51710ERHV6506 Casing Tolererance ring AISI304 1
7 53150497642 Plug 3/8" NPT NSI316 1
8 929100602 0-Ring 3024/85108 VITON 3
9 916305101742 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-10 6
10 91610TE1040A2 Screw UNI24014 M10xd0 A2-10 6
1 55910CTM0005C Casing Foot WeB 2
12 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-10 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIG592 D.16x30 A2-10 4
14 55820T0005NAT Tnfernal Magnel AISI376/NdFeB 1
15 55010CTM000502Y Shaft AISI420 1
16 91710ARSV2410 Shaft Tolerance ring AISI304 4
17 9022034305 Sleeve shaff SSic 2
\ 18 930400234 Seger UNI7435 AZ3 M-T0 1
| 19 91640455204 Key UNI 6604 5x5x20 M-T0 1
| 20 91640A6640A4 Key UNI 6604 bx6x40 M-T0 2
\ 21 916400663244 Key UNI 6604 Bxbx32 M-70 1
w 2 91620012M Blind Nut UNIS721 M12 M-T0 1
| 3 91630L1319M Washer NORD LOCK D.12X19,5 M-T0 2
‘ % 55710CH002086A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
25 55120CTMOO0SAE Extemal Volufe Ring ASI316 2
26 916700616M Socket screw UNI5927 M6x16 M-T0 4
27 916700410A2 Socket screw UNI5927 Méx10 M-T0 2
3 91610TE6130A2 Screw UNI24017 M6x130 A2-10 2
29 916300061 1A2 Washer UNIB842 D.6x11 A2-10 2
30 91620N06A2 Nut M6 UNI 5588 A2 A2-10 2
31 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 12 A2-10 5
32 93010T0005PA Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
3 90120700054 Wear Pad Lock Ring NSI316 4
3 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2009 3«8 M-T0 8
35 93030003L06A2 Elastic Pin D.3x6 A2-10 4
36 9031044725 Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
37 91710ARHVA714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI304 2
38 55710700054 Impeller AISI316 2
39 55120CTMO00SAI Intermediate Volufe Ring ASI316 2
40 50310CTMOSK Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
4 51325CTMO005A Volule Ring lock Ring ASI316 1
2 91610TCEIG16A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x16 A2-10 2
3 916107CEI1245A2 Screw UNIS931 N12¢45 A2-10 8
i 91630512212 Washer UNIT751 D.12¢2! A2-10 8
45 91610TE1235A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x35 A2-10 2
46 55610416508 Rear Casing ASI316 1
4 91510A14951045 Rear Casing Gaskef PIFE 1
48 51310ACTM0005 Lock Ring Rear Casing AISI304 1
49 55910CTM00518CC Foot ASTM_A105 1
50 56110C003A18C Brackef WeB 1
51 91615M16 Eye bolt M16 Fe Zin 1
52 91610TE1255A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x55 A2-10 4
53 91630N1224A2 Washer UNIG592 D.12¢24 A2-10 10
54 558107T000518N1 External Magnet AT05/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w)
([@a]
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
s |7
3_\
o
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11120

Rev.:00

PART LIST
TEM N° CODE Description Material | Q.
1 56210CTMO00502AUF Pump Casing CFaM 1
2 55520CT0005AUF Pump Casing Cover CF8M 1
3 91510P1065885 Pump Casing Gasket PIFE 1
4 90140465109 Casing Thrustbearing Carbon Ant. 1
5 93030D04L10A2 Elastic pin #4x10 22-70 4
6 51710ERHV6506 Casing Tolererance ring AISI304 1
7 53150497642 Plug 3/8" NPT NSI316 1
8 929100602 0-Ring 3024/85108 VITON 3
9 916305101742 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-10 6
10 91610TE1040A2 Screw UNI24014 M10xd0 A2-10 6
1 55910CTM0005C Casing Foot WeB 2
12 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-10 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIG592 D.16x30 A2-10 4
14 55820T0005NAT Tnfernal Magnel AISI376/NdFeB 1
15 55010CTM000502Y Shaft AISI420 1
16 91710ARSV2410 Shaft Tolerance ring AISI304 4
17 9022034305 Sleeve shaff SSic 2
\ 18 930400234 Seger UNI7435 AZ3 M-T0 1
| 19 91640455204 Key UNI 6604 5x5x20 M-T0 1
| 20 91640A6640A4 Key UNI 6604 bx6x40 M-T0 2
\ 21 916400663244 Key UNI 6604 Bxbx32 M-70 1
w 2 91620012M Blind Nut UNIS721 M12 M-T0 1
| 3 91630L1319M Washer NORD LOCK D.12X19,5 M-T0 2
‘ % 55710CH002086A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
25 55120CTMOO0GAE Extemal Volufe Ring ASI316 2
26 916700616M Socket screw UNI5927 M6x16 M-T0 4
27 916700410A2 Socket screw UNI5927 Méx10 M-T0 2
3 91610TE6130A2 Screw UNI24017 M6x130 A2-10 2
29 916300061 1A2 Washer UNIB842 D.6x11 A2-10 2
30 91620N06A2 Nut M6 UNI 5588 A2 A2-10 2
31 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 12 A2-10 5
32 93010T0005PA Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
3 90120700054 Wear Pad Lock Ring NSI316 4
3 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2009 3«8 M-T0 8
35 93030003L06A2 Elastic Pin D.3x6 A2-10 4
36 9031044725 Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
37 91710ARHVA714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI304 2
38 55710700064 Impeller AISI316 2
39 55120CTMO00GAI Intermediate Volufe Ring ASI316 2
40 50310CTMOSK Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
4 51325CTMO005A Volule Ring lock Ring ASI316 1
2 91610TCEIG16A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x16 A2-10 2
3 916107CEI1245A2 Screw UNIS931 N12¢45 A2-10 8
i 91630512212 Washer UNIT751 D.12¢2! A2-10 8
45 91610TE1235A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x35 A2-10 2
46 55610416508 Rear Casing ASI316 1
4 91510A14951045 Rear Casing Gaskef PIFE 1
48 51310ACTM0005 Lock Ring Rear Casing AISI304 1
49 55910CTM00518CC Foot ASTM_A105 1
50 56110C003A16C Brackef WeB 1
51 91615M16 Eye bolt M16 Fe Zin 1
52 91610TE1255A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x55 A2-10 4
53 91630N1224A2 Washer UNIG592 D.12¢24 A2-10 10
54 558107T000516N1 External Magnet AT05/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w
oo
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— ||z
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
9 o
o |
3_\
N
jﬂ\)
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW CODE: E11121 Rev.:00
PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.
1 56210CTMO00502AUF Pump Casing CFaM 1
2 55520CT0005AUF Pump Casing Cover CF8M 1
3 91510P1065885 Pump Casing Gaskef PIFE 1
4 90140465109 Casing Thrustbearing Carbon Ant. 1
5 93030004L10A2 Elasfic pin #4x10 42-70 4
6 51710ERHV6506 Casing Tolererance ring AISI304 1
7 5315097642 Plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
8 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024/85108 VITON 3 —
9 916305101742 Washer UNI1751 D.10x17 A2-70 6 | &
10 91610TE1040A2 Screw UNI24014 M10x40 A2-70 6 m (3
1 55910CTMO005C Casing Foot WeB 2 =z o
12 91610TE1660A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x60 A2-70 4 =
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIG592 D.16x30 A2-70 4 3
14 55820T0005NAT Tnfernal Magnel AISI376/NdFeB 1 o
15 55010CTM000502Y Shaft AISI420 1 =
16 91710ARSV2410 Shaft Tolerance ring AISI304 4 L
17 9022034305 Sleeve_shaft SSiC 2
\ 18 9304002344 Seger UNIT435 A23 A-10 i )
| 19 91640A5520A4 Key UNI 6604 5x5x20 M=70 1 -
| 20 91640A6640A4 Key UNI 6604 6x6x40 M-10 2 =
\ 21 916400663244 Key UNI 6604 Bxbx32 M-70 1 =
w 2 9162001204 Blind Nut UNIS721 M12 M-70 1 [p)
| 23 91630L1319M Washer NORD LOCK D.12X19,5 M-10 2 I
‘ 24 55710CM002086A Centrifugal Impeller CF8M 1 =
25 55120CTMO00GAE External Volufe Ring AISI316 2 o
26 916700616A4 Socket screw UNIS927 M6x16 M-10 4 oo
27 91670041002 Socket screw UNIS927 Méx10 M-70 2
28 91610TE6130A2 Screw UNIZ4017 Mx130 A2-70 2
2 9163000611A2 Washer UNIB842 D.6x11 A2-70 2
30 91620N06A2 Nut M6 UNI 5588 A2 A2-70 2 = g =
3 91620N1242 Nut UNIS588 W12 A2-70 5 = =
32 93010T0005PA Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4 | (@)
3 90120700054 Wear Pad Lock Ring AISI316 4 B =
3 91610TSTC3BAL Screw UNI2009 N3x8 M-70 8 o 8 -
35 93030003L06A2 Elasfic Pin D.3x6 A2-70 4 — |5 —
36 90310A4725 Bushing Carbon Anl. 2 W | S m
3 91710ARHVA714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI304 2 puy D (gD
38 55710700064 Impeler AISI316 2 o | O
39 55120CTMO00GAI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2 =+ |G
40 50310CTMOSK Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1 % o =
# 51325CTMO005A Volute Ring lock Ring ASI316 1 S | D N
42 91610TCEI616A2 Scrow UNIS931 M6x16 A2-70 2 S o
43 91610TCEI1245A2 Serew UNIS931 N12x45 A2-70 8 = - S
4 916305122142 Washer UNIT751 D.12x21 A2-70 8 —
45 91610TE1235A2 Screw UNI24017 M12435 A2-70 2 —~ | QO
46 55610A16508 Reor Casing AISI316 1 — |32
47 91510A14951045 Rear Casing Gaskef PIFE 1 = |«
48 51310ACTMO005 Lock Ring Rear Casing AISI304 1 —_— 8
49 55910CTM00518CC Foot ASTM_A105 1 =
50 56110C003A18C Bracket WCB 1 =
51 91615N16 Eye bolt 16 Fe Zinc 1 o
52 91610TE1255A2 Screw UNI24017 M12455 A2-70 4 ~o
53 91630N1224A2 Washer UNIG592 D.12x24 A2-70 10 N
54 558107000518N1 External Magnet AT05/NdFeB 1
-
- This drawing is for reference only =




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11122

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 55710T0007A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0007AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO007AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0007AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w)
~
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
s |7
3_\
o
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11123

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 55710T0007A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0007AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO007AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0007AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |0
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
[
')
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
[
=
w)
~
= U=
o |© o
= |3 |=
— (@)
— =
o | O e
= |o |_
._.,
@(DO
<~ -
S |S
e DN
= (@]
@ 1T O
— | a
— |3
= [
- | <D
— | O
=
f
©
~
|
O
=
.
o




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11123

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070010A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0007AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO007AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0007AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |0
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
[
')
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
[
=
w)
~
= U=
o |© o
= |3 |=
— (@)
— =
o | O e
= |o |_
._.,
@(DO
<~ -
S |S
e DN
= (@]
@ 1T O
— | a
— |3
= [
- | <D
— | O
=
f
©
~
|
O
=
.
o




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11125

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070008A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0008AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO00BAI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0008AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w)
o
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
s |7
3_\
o
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11126

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070008A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0008AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO00BAI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0008AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
o
D
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
|
=
w)
o
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
s |7
3_\
oo
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E1112/

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070008A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0008AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO00BAI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0008AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |0
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
[
')
(@]
—
=
I
(@]
[
=
w)
o
= U=
o |© o
= |3 |=
— (@)
— =
o | O e
= |o |_
._.,
@(DO
<~ -
S |S
e DN
= (@]
@ 1T O
— | a
— |3
= [
- | <D
— | O
=
f
©
~
|
O
=
.
o




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11128

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 55710T0009A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0009AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO009AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0009AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
O
D
(@p)
—
=
I
(@p]
|
=
W
(@)
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
S |=
3_\
o
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11129

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 55710T0009A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0009AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO009AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0009AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
O
D
(@p)
—
=
I
(@p]
|
=
W
(@)
I
= | U | ZZ
o |© o
— |= |T
— =
o o |--
= | O
D
S o
S |=
3_\
oo
O
O
)
QO
D
O

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11130

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 55710T0009A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0009AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO009AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0009AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |0
— | =
m |3
§‘O
3
o
O
D
(@p)
—
=
I
(@p]
[
=
W
©
= U=
o |© o
= |3 |=
— (@)
— =
o | O e
= | O
._.,
@(DO
<~ -
S |S
e DN
= (@]
@ 1T O
— | a
— |3
= [
- | <D
— | O
=
f
©
~
|
O
=
.
o




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: ET11131

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070010A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0010AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO010AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0010AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m (3
§_O
.

(@]
O
<D
')
—
=
p—
[ p)
I
=
N
o

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

(@p]
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11132

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070010A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0010AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO010AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0010AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m (3
§_O
.

(@]
O
<D
')
—
=
p—
[ p)
I
=
N
o

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

oo
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11133

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070010A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0010AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO010AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0010AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— [
— | =
m |3
§_O
<3

O

O
<D

(@p]
—
=
p—
[@p]

|

=
(]
O

I

= | U | ZZ

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

- w) [
o |
9 o
o |7
= Mo

o
- O
o
>
«©
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11134

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070011A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0011AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 1Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0011AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m |3
§_O
5

o

O
D
')
—
=
2
[P

I

=
)

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

(@p]
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11135

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070011A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0011AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 1Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0011AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m |3
§_O
5

o

O
D
')
—
=
2
[P

I

=
)

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

oo
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11136

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070011A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0011AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 1Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0011AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

R
— | =
m (=3
§_O
=3
o
o
@D
<o
—
=
2
(@]

|
=
wn

I
= | U | ZZ
o | © o
— | | =
3>_0_O
wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=
- w) [
o |
9 o
o |7
= Mo
o
- O
o
>
«©
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E1113/

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070012A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0012AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 241 Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0012AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m (3
§_O
.

(@]
O
<D
')
—
=
p—
[ p)
I
=
N
)

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

(@p]
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11138

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070012A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0012AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 241 Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0012AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— =
— | =
m (3
§_O
.

(@]
O
<D
')
—
=
p—
[ p)
I
=
N
)

I

= | 0 X

o | © o

— | | =

3>_0_O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

o rm
o |
9 o
o |
3_\

oo
O
o
>

«©
I95)
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11139

Rev.:00

PART LIST
TEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Qly
1 56210CTHO00702AUF Pump Casing CFaM 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520C70007AUF Pump Casing Cover CF8M 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain _plug 3/8” NPT AlSI316 1
6 92910v0602 0-Ring 3024-BS108 Viton 3
7 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AISI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNI5588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WeB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNI6592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A-T70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AISI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSic 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UNIGGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
il 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
22 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10xBx47 A-T70 2
23 566100100008A Special Key D.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/SSiC 2
25 55710T0012A Impeller AISI316 2
26 9012070007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030004L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 551207001244 Front Volute Ring AlSI316 1
31 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTM001 241 Intermediate Volute Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTMO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0012AP Rear Volufe Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
31 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Infernal Magnet A\S\MG/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24M Nut UNI 5589 M24 M-T0 1
41 91630L2439A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A-T70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
43 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91615M16 Eyebolt M16 fe Zinc 1
8 9315012MAG Plug " BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaplor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
51 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 N12 A2-70 8
53 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet A105/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |
— | =
m |3
=z =
3
o
O
)
(@]
—
=
b
(@p]
|
=
N
NS
= | U | =
o |9 |o
= |3 |=
— o
— -
oD | O e
3>g_
= |5 |5
o> | D
~
oo_‘
OZSN
= o
DA L I
— | a
>
[ c—
= |«Q
- | D
m— | O
=
[
¥
N>
|
O
_Z
N
[




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11140

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070013A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0013AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO013AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0013AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |-
— | =
m |3
=z o
- |3

o

o
D

<o
—
=
I
<o

|

=
w
(@]

I

= | U | ZZ

o |© o

— | | =

3>+O

o o |

= | O
S |=

(= w) m
o |
S o
s |7
3_\

o
O
O
)

QO
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11141

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070013A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0013AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO013AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0013AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |-
— | =
m |3
=z o
- |3

o

o
D

<o
—
=
I
<o

|

=
w
(@]

I

= | U | ZZ

o |© o

— | | =

3>+O

o o |

= | O
S |=

(= w) m
o |
S o
s |7
3_\

oo
O
O
)

QO
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11142

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070013A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0013AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO013AI Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0013AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— o
— | =
m |3
§_O
e

O

O
<D

(@p]
—
=
p—
[@p]

I

=
N
o~

I

= | U | ZZ

o | © o

— | | =

3>+O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

- w) [
o |
9 o
o |7
= Mo

)
| O
e)
>
«©
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E111453

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070014A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0014AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 4Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0014AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000518N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |-
— | =
m |3
§—O
- |3

o

=
®©_
L)
—
=
I
(ep)

|

=
w
I~

I

= | U | ZZ

o |© o

— | | =

3>+O

o o |

= | O
S |=

(= w) m
o |
S o
s |7
3_\

o
O
O
)

QO
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11144

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070014A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0014AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 4Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0014AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0005NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513101824 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00720CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000520N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— |-
— | =
m |3
§—O
- |3

o

=
®©_
L)
—
=
I
(ep)

|

=
w
I~

I

= | U | ZZ

o |© o

— | | =

3>+O

o o |

= | O
S |=

(= w) m
o |
S o
s |7
3_\

oo
O
O
)

QO
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E11145

Rev.:00

PART LIST
ITEM N°|  CODE Description Material | Q.ty
1 56210CTM000702AUF Pump Casing CF8M 1
2 91510P14351305 Pump Casing Gasket PTFE 1
3 55520CT0007AUF Pump Casing Cover CFM 1
4 55110CX04BAB510I Casing Wear ring AISI316 1
5 53150497642 Drain plug 3/8" NPT AISI316 1
6 92910V0602 0-Ring 3024-B5108 Viton 3
1 91610P1470A2 Stud Bolt M14x70 AlSI420 8
8 91620N14A2 Nut UNIS588 M14 A2-70 8
9 9163051424A2 Washer UNI1751 D.14x24 A2-70 8
10 91610P1263A2 Stud Bolt M12x78 AlSI420 8
1 55910WAC05C Pump Casing Foot WCB 2
12 91610TE1670A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x70 A2-70 4
13 91630N1630A2 Washer UNIE592 16x30 A2-70 8
14 91690016A2 Int. Magnet Nut AlSI316 1
15 91630L1725M4 Washer NORD LOCK D.16x25.4 A4-70 1
16 55710CT0007A Centrifugal Impeller CFaM 1
17 55010CTM000702Y Shaft AlSI420 1
18 9022050485 Sleeve Shaft SSIiC 2
19 91710ARSV5012 Shaft Tolerance Ring AISI304 4
20 91640A6618A2 Key UN\GGOA/A 6x6x18 A2-70 1
21 91640A10870A2 Key UNIG604/A 10x8x70 A2-70 1
2 51640A10855A45 Special Key 10x8x47 M-70 2
23 56610D100008A Special Key 0.10x8 AISI316 1
24 56010C0002A Thrustbearing AISI316/5SiC 2
25 5571070014A Impeller AlSI316 2
26 90120T0007A Lock Ring Wear Pad AISI316 4
2 91610TCEI408A2 Screw UNIS931 M4x8 A2-70 8
28 93010T0007A Wear Pad Carbon Ant. 4
29 93030D04L10A2 Elastic Pin D.4x10 A2-70 5
30 55120T0014AA Front Volufe Ring AISI316 1
3 916700610A2 Socket srew UNIS927 Méx10 A2-70 2
32 93030D05L10A2 Elastic pin D.5x10 A2-70 6
33 55120CTMO01 4Al Infermediate Volufe Ring AISI316 2
34 50310CTNO7K Infermediate Bushing PEEK+30%FC 1
35 55120T0014AP Rear Volute Ring AlSI316 1
36 50310A7040CT Bushing Carbon Ant. 2
3 91710ARHV7025 Bushing Tolerance Ring AISI304 2
38 503104500238 Int. magnet spacer AISI316 1
39 55820C0006NA Tnfernal Magnel AISI316/NdFeB 1
40 91620R24A4 Nut UNI 5589 M24 A4-70 1
4 91630124394 Washer NORD LOCK D.24x39 A=70 1
42 91510P176158 Rear Casing Gasket PTFE 1
4 55610C006BHR Rear casing HC276 1
44 51310AC003D Rear Casing Lock Ring AISI304 1
45 91610TCEI620A2 Screw UNIS931 M6x20 A2-70 3
46 56110C006B92C Bracket WCB 1
47 91613M16 Eyebolt M16 Fe Zinc 1
48 9315012MAG Plug %” BSP Fe Zinc 2
49 513102225 Adaptor Flange Fed30 1
50 91610TCEI1 265A2 Screw UNIS931 M12x65 A2-70 8
5 9163051221A2 Washer UNI1751 D.12x21 A2-70 10
52 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 8
33 91630N1224A2 Washer UNI6592 D.12x24 A2-70 10
54 91610TE1240A2 Screw UNI24017 M12x40 A2-70 2
55 55910CTM00716CC Foot ASTM A105 1
56 91610TE1645A2 Screw UNI24017 M16x45 A2-70 4
57 55810C000622N External Magnet MOS/NdFeB 1

- This drawing is for reference only

— o
— | =
m |3
§—D
<35

()

[N
@
[@p]
—
=
p—
<o

I

=
N
I~

I

= | U | ZZ

o | © o

— | | =

3>+O

wo._‘.

X= | o
S |=

- w) [
o |
9 o
o |7
= Mo

)
| O
e)
>
«©
D
o

07'Nd 1-Z60INT INN /Sl 00€ 691




	101694.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101695.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120266.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	127471.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101686.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120294.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101667.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	127499.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101726.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120321.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101727.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	127527.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101695.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120266.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101686.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120294.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	101727.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	120321.PDF
	Foglio1
	Vista del disegno1


	Binder1.pdf
	E10462 CT MAG-M3 Gr90 Rev01
	E10463 CT MAG-M3 Gr100-112 Rev01
	E10464 CT MAG-M4 Gr90 Rev01
	E10465 CT MAG-M4 Gr100-112 Rev01
	E10466 CT MAG-M5 Gr100-112 Rev01
	E10467 CT MAG-M5 Gr132 Rev01
	E10468 CT MAG-M6 Gr100-112 Rev01
	E10469 CT MAG-M6 Gr132 Rev01
	E10470 CT MAG-M7 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10486 CT MAG-M7 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10471 CT MAG-M7 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10472 CT MAG-M8 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10488 CT MAG-M8 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10473 CT MAG-M8 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10474 CT MAG-M9 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10490 CT MAG-M9 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10475 CT MAG-M9 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10476 CT MAG-M10 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10492 CT MAG-M10 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10477 CT MAG-M10 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10546 CT MAG-M11 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10554 CT MAG-M11 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10547 CT MAG-M11 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10548 CT MAG-M12 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10556 CT MAG-M12 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10549 CT MAG-M12 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10550 CT MAG-M13 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10558 CT MAG-M13 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10551 CT MAG-M13 Gr200(G-G) Rev01
	E10552 CT MAG-M14 Gr160(F-F) Rev01
	E10560 CT MAG-M14 Gr180(F-F) Rev01
	E10553 CT MAG-M14 Gr200(G-G) Rev01

	Binder1.pdf
	E11118 CT MAG-MS 5 Gr132 Rev00
	E11119 CT MAG-MS 5 Gr160 Rev00
	E11120 CT MAG-MS 6 Gr132 Rev00
	E11121 CT MAG-MS 6 Gr160 Rev00
	E11122 CT MAG-MS 7 Gr160 Rev00
	E11123 CT MAG-MS 7 Gr180 Rev00
	E11124 CT MAG-MS 7 Gr200 Rev00
	E11125 CT MAG-MS 8 Gr160 Rev00
	E11126 CT MAG-MS 8 Gr180 Rev00
	E11127 CT MAG-MS 8 Gr200 Rev00
	E11128 CT MAG-MS 9 Gr160 Rev00
	E11129 CT MAG-MS 9 Gr180 Rev00
	E11130 CT MAG-MS 9 Gr200 Rev00
	E11131 CT MAG-MS 10 Gr160 Rev00
	E11132 CT MAG-MS 10 Gr180 Rev00
	E11133 CT MAG-MS 10 Gr200 Rev00
	E11134 CT MAG-MS 11 Gr160 Rev00
	E11135 CT MAG-MS 11 Gr180 Rev00
	E11136 CT MAG-MS 11 Gr200 Rev00
	E11137 CT MAG-MS 12 Gr160 Rev00
	E11138 CT MAG-MS 12 Gr180 Rev00
	E11139 CT MAG-MS 12 Gr200 Rev00
	E11140 CT MAG-MS 13 Gr160 Rev00
	E11141 CT MAG-MS 13 Gr180 Rev00
	E11142 CT MAG-MS 13 Gr200 Rev00
	E11143 CT MAG-MS 14 Gr160 Rev00
	E11144 CT MAG-MS 14 Gr180 Rev00
	E11145 CT MAG-MS 14 Gr200 Rev00




